Beau Frediund

Tue Feb 6 11:00 2018

Co-ord: 45.00964N, -110.05951E
Slope Angle: 31°

Wind Loading:

north Barronette
Beartooths

MT

Elevation: 8700 ft
Aspect: 145°

Specifics: we skied slope

Stability:

Air Temperature: -3°C
Sky Cover; BKN

Precipitation: 52
Wind: SW Light Breeze

Form

Crystal
Size Moisture

Stability Test Motes

Layer No
260-270: I

255-260: ¥

P Stability tests
kg/m®

300

ECTNS @@290cm

200
280 |

270 B

280 =

250

240 |
230| |

220—
2101 |

200 —+
180 B
180 =
170 L
wo| F
1s0| F
140 |
130 _
120 -
10 -
100 -
90 &
80 -
70 =
60 | [
50 | [
40 B
30 -
20 -
10 -

ECTN12 @270cm
ECTN18 @2680cm
ECTN25 @240cm

| K P 1F 4F F
MNotes: skied phenomenal. So signs of instability.

Advisory Region
Cooke City
Cooke City, 2018-02-06



